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RESTRUCTURING SSC
Angadi Shri Suresh Chanabasappa

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any plan to restructure the Staff Selection Commission (SSC);

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the number of persons selected for various posts on the basis of recruitments conducted by SSC during the last three years, year-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE PRIME MINISTER'S OFFICE (SHRI V. NARAYANASAMY)

(a) & (b) : At present there is no proposal to restructure the existing set up of the Staff Selection Commission (SSC).

(c) : The number of persons selected for various posts by SSC during the years 2008-09, 2009-2010 and 2010-2011 are 6304,
10576 and 23658 respectively.
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